
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Recommendation of Award of Construction Contract for Moorhen Marsh Low Energy Aquatic Plant System
(Bid #2021038)
Staff recommends the Board: approve award to the lowest apparent responsive and responsible bidder, Allen
Concrete and Masonry, Inc., for a total contract amount of $10,987,684.90; and authorize the Chairman to
execute the agreement upon review and approval of both the agreement and required public construction bond
by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency, and the receipt and approval of required insurance by
the Risk Manager

File #: 21-0544, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 4/26/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

